CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
May 22, 2018

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2018

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Patent and Trademark Resource Centers Program
Alexandria, Virginia

Cleveland Civic Tech and Open Data Collaborative
Data Days CLE
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohioana Library
Ohioana Book Festival
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Libraries and Local History: You Can Do It Too!
Peninsula, Ohio

Public Library Association
Biennial Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Ohio Library Council
2018 Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

Cleveland Civic Tech and Open Data Collaborative
Data Days CLE
Cleveland, Ohio

Bricker and Eckler
Advocacy Meetings
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council
Public Library Fiscal Officer Conference
Lewis Center, Ohio

Public Library Association
Biennial Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Ohio Library Council
2018 Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

DATE

4/8/2018 - 4/13/2018

4/6/2018

4/13/2018 - 4/14/2018

3/27/2018

3/20/2018 - 3/24/2018

3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018

4/5/2018 - 4/6/2018

2/27/2018 - 3/1/2018

3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018

3/21/2018 - 3/23/2018

3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Donald Boozer

Sarah Dobransky

Nicholas Durda

Pamela Eyerdam

Julie Gabb

Celia Halkovich

Olivia Hoge

Shenise Johnson-Thomas

Carrie Krenicky

Erica Marks

Pamela Matthews

REPORT C

AMOUNT

1,327.96

40.00

359.35

15.00

873.38

613.89

42.63

364.84

395.20

1,200.00

473.83



ITEM

OhioNet
Library Leadership Ohio 2018
Columbus, Ohio

Public Library Association
Biennial Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Public Library Association
Biennial Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2018 Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2018 Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

Cleveland State University
Women's Leadership Symposium

Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Libraries and Local History: You Can Do It Too!

Peninsula, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2018 Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

Public Library Association
Biennial Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

National Association of Broadcasters
NAB Show
Las Vegas, Nevada

TOTAL

FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Tech Centers

TOTAL

SUMMARY

DATE

7/17/2018 - 7/20/2018

3/22/2018 - 3/24/2018

4/12/2018

3/22/2018 - 3/24/2018

4/11/2018

3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018

3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018

4/10/2018

3/27/2018

3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018

3/20/2018 - 3/24/2018

4/7/2018 - 4/11/2018

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Terrence Metter

Terrence Metter

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Nancy Mocsiran

Timothy Murdock

Alicia Naab

Barbara Satow

Lori Scurka

Rachel Senese

Erin Valentine

Tena Wilson

Catherine Young

APRIL YEAR TO DATE
$10,568.74 $27,454.33
0.00 137.34
1,327.96 4,280.10
0.00 1,475.92
0.00 3,127.09
$11,896.70 $36,474.78

AMOUNT

500.00

1,143.08

30.00

985.00

261.50

362.54

471.65

88.95

15.00

364.71

1,200.00

768.19

$11,896.70



