CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting

May 22, 2018

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2018

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Resource Centers Program Alexandria, Virginia	4/8/2018 - 4/13/2018	Donald Boozer	1,327.96
Cleveland Civic Tech and Open Data Collaborative Data Days CLE Cleveland, Ohio	4/6/2018	Sarah Dobransky	40.00
Ohioana Library Ohioana Book Festival Columbus, Ohio	4/13/2018 - 4/14/2018	Nicholas Durda	359.35
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Libraries and Local History: You Can Do It Too! Peninsula, Ohio	3/27/2018	Pamela Eyerdam	15.00
Public Library Association Biennial Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	3/20/2018 - 3/24/2018	Julie Gabb	873.38
Ohio Library Council 2018 Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018	Celia Halkovich	613.89
Cleveland Civic Tech and Open Data Collaborative Data Days CLE Cleveland, Ohio	4/5/2018 - 4/6/2018	Olivia Hoge	42.63
Bricker and Eckler Advocacy Meetings Washington, D.C.	2/27/2018 - 3/1/2018	Shenise Johnson-Thomas	364.84
Ohio Library Council Public Library Fiscal Officer Conference Lewis Center, Ohio	3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018	Carrie Krenicky	395.20
Public Library Association Biennial Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	3/21/2018 - 3/23/2018	Erica Marks	1,200.00
Ohio Library Council 2018 Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018	Pamela Matthews	473.83

OhioNet 7/17/2018 - 7/20/2018 Terrence Metter Library Leadership Ohio 2018	500.00
Columbus, Ohio	
Public Library Association 3/22/2018 - 3/24/2018 Terrence Metter Biennial Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	1,143.08
American Payroll Association 4/12/2018 Ronelle Miller-Hood Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	30.00
Public Library Association 3/22/2018 - 3/24/2018 Nancy Mocsiran Biennial Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	985.00
Ohio Library Council 4/11/2018 Timothy Murdock Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	261.50
Ohio Library Council 3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018 Alicia Naab 2018 Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	362.54
Ohio Library Council 3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018 Barbara Satow 2018 Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	471.65
Cleveland State University 4/10/2018 Lori Scurka Women's Leadership Symposium Cleveland, Ohio	88.95
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 3/27/2018 Rachel Senese Libraries and Local History: You Can Do It Too! Peninsula, Ohio	15.00
Ohio Library Council 3/28/2018 - 3/29/2018 Erin Valentine 2018 Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	364.71
Public Library Association 3/20/2018 - 3/24/2018 Tena Wilson Biennial Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	1,200.00
National Association of Broadcasters 4/7/2018 - 4/11/2018 Catherine Young NAB Show Las Vegas, Nevada	768.19
TOTAL	\$11,896.70

SUMMARY

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$10,568.74	\$27,454.33
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	137.34
Lockwood Thompson	1,327.96	4,280.10
CLEVNET	0.00	1,475.92
Tech Centers	0.00	3,127.09
TOTAL	\$11,896.70	\$36,474.78